C
LD
-D
S
8
0
 R
e

Range
CRI
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 1925 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Min Typ Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
6500 K
70 75
Z4 7945 8534
65F
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z465F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB65F
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N00AD65F
BB 9500 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N00BB65F
80 ---
Z4 7945 8534
65F
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ465F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB65F
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD65F
5700 K
70 75
Z4 7945 8534
57F
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z457F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB57F
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N00AD57F
BB 9500 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N00BB57F
80 ---
Z4 7945 8534
57F
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ457F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB57F
AD 9000 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD57F
5000 K
70 75
Z4 7945 8534
50H
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z450H
50F
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z450F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB50H CXA3070-0000-000N00AB50F
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N00AD50H CXA3070-0000-000N00AD50F
BB 9500 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N00BB50H CXA3070-0000-000N00BB50F
80 ---
Z4 7945 8534
50H
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ450H
50F
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ450F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB50H CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB50F
AD 9000 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD50H CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD50F
90 95
Y2 6430 6907
50H
CXA3070-0000-000N0UY250H
50F
CXA3070-0000-000N0UY250F
Y4 6910 7422 CXA3070-0000-000N0UY450H CXA3070-0000-000N0UY450F
Z2 7390 7938 CXA3070-0000-000N0UZ250H CXA3070-0000-000N0UZ250F
Copyright © 2013-2014 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are
registered trademarks  of Cree, Inc.

Range
CRI
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 1925 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Min Typ Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
4000 K
70 75
Z2 7390 7938
40H
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z240H
40F
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z240F
Z4 7945 8534 CXA3070-0000-000N00Z440H CXA3070-0000-000N00Z440F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB40H CXA3070-0000-000N00AB40F
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N00AD40H CXA3070-0000-000N00AD40F
BB 9500 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N00BB40H CXA3070-0000-000N00BB40F
80 ---
Z2 7390 7938
40H
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ240H
40F
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ240F
Z4 7945 8534 CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ440H CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ440F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB40H CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB40F
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD40H CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD40F
90 95
Y2 6430 6907
40H
CXA3070-0000-000N0UY240H
40F
CXA3070-0000-000N0UY240F
Y4 6910 7422 CXA3070-0000-000N0UY440H CXA3070-0000-000N0UY440F
3500 K
80 ---
Y4 6910 7422
35H
CXA3070-0000-000N00Y435H
35F
CXA3070-0000-000N00Y435F
Z2 7390 7938 CXA3070-0000-000N00Z235H CXA3070-0000-000N00Z235F
Z4 7945 8534 CXA3070-0000-000N00Z435H CXA3070-0000-000N00Z435F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB35H CXA3070-0000-000N00AB35F
93 95
X4 6010 6456
35H
CXA3070-0000-000N0YX435H
35F
CXA3070-0000-000N0YX435F
Y2 6430 6907 CXA3070-0000-000N0YY235H CXA3070-0000-000N0YY235F
3000 K
80 ---
Y4 6910 7422
30H
CXA3070-0000-000N00Y430H
30F
CXA3070-0000-000N00Y430F
Z2 7390 7938 CXA3070-0000-000N00Z230H CXA3070-0000-000N00Z230F
Z4 7945 8534 CXA3070-0000-000N00Z430H CXA3070-0000-000N00Z430F
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB30H CXA3070-0000-000N00AB30F
93 95
X4 6010 6456
30H
CXA3070-0000-000N0YX430H

Range
CRI
Base Order Codes
Min Luminous Flux
@ 1925 mA Chromaticity Regions Order Code
Min Typ Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
6500 K
70 75
Z4 7945 8534
1A0, 1B0, 1C0, 1D0
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z40E1
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB0E1
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N00AD0E1
BB 9500 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N00BB0E1
80 ---
Z4 7945 8534
1A0, 1B0, 1C0, 1D0
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ40E1
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB0E1
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD0E1
5700 K
70 75
Z4 7945 8534
2A0, 2B0, 2C0, 2D0
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z40E2
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB0E2
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N00AD0E2
BB 9500 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N00BB0E2
80 ---
Z4 7945 8534
2A0, 2B0, 2C0, 2D0
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ40E2
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB0E2
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD0E2
5000 K
70 75
Z4 7945 8534
3A0, 3B0, 3C0, 3D0
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z40E3
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB0E3
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N00AD0E3
BB 9500 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N00BB0E3
80 ---
Z4 7945 8534
3A0, 3B0, 3C0, 3D0
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ40E3
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB0E3
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD0E3
90 95
Y2 6430 6907
3A0, 3B0, 3C0, 3D0
CXA3070-0000-000N0UY20E3
Y4 6910 7422 CXA3070-0000-000N0UY40E3
Z2 7390 7938 CXA3070-0000-000N0UZ20E3
Copyright © 2013-2014 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are
registered trademarks  of Cree, Inc.
6
XLamp® CXA3070 LED
Notes
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a
tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
CCT
Range
CRI
Base Order Codes
Min Luminous Flux
@ 1925 mA Chromaticity Regions Order Code
Min Typ Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
4000 K
70 75
Z2 7390 7938
5A0, 5B0, 5C0, 5D0
CXA3070-0000-000N00Z20E5
Z4 7945 8534 CXA3070-0000-000N00Z40E5
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N00AB0E5
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N00AD0E5
BB 9500 10,204 CXA3070-0000-000N00BB0E5
80 ---
Z2 7390 7938
5A0, 5B0, 5C0, 5D0
CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ20E5
Z4 7945 8534 CXA3070-0000-000N0HZ40E5
AB 8500 9130 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAB0E5
AD 9000 9667 CXA3070-0000-000N0HAD0E5
90 95
Y2 6430 6907
5A0, 5B0, 5C0, 5D0
CXA3070-0000-000N0UY20E5
Y4 6910 7422 CXA3070-0000-000N0UY40E5
Flux Characteristics, ANSI White Order Codes and Bins (If = 1925 mA, TJ = 85 °C) -
Continued
Copyright © 2013-2014 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are
registered trademarks  of Cree, Inc.
7
XLamp® CXA3070 LED
Relative Spectral Power Distribution (If = 1925 ma, Tj = 85 °C)
The following graph is the result of a series of pulsed measurements at 1925 mA and TJ = 85 °C.
Electrical Characteristics
The following graph is the result of a series of steady-state measurements.